

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: CSHB 151(FIN)

BY SENATOR WILSON

Page 13, line 31:

Delete "one year"

Insert "90 days"

Delete ", 11 - 13, and 15"

Insert "and 11 - 13"

Page 14, lines 4 - 5:

Delete "AS 47.14.100(i), as amended by sec. 13 of this Act, and
AS 47.14.112(a)(3)(A), enacted by sec. 15 of this Act;"

Insert "and AS 47.14.100(i), as amended by sec. 13 of this Act;"

Page 14, line 6:

Delete "three years"

Insert "one year"

Page 14, line 11:

Delete "(a)(3)(B), (b), and (c)"

Insert "(a)(3)(A) and (b)"

Page 14, following line 13:

Insert a new paragraph to read:

"(3) two years after the effective date of sec. 15 of this Act, implement the
changes made by AS 47.14.112(a)(3)(B) and (a)(4), enacted by sec. 15 of this Act."